

## POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

**December 16, 2020** 

(Special Session)

Polk County Courthouse, 3rd floor

Livingston, Texas

2:00 p.m.

NOTICE

is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated above, at which time the following subjects will be discussed:

## Agenda topics

## **CALL TO ORDER**

1. CONSIDER APPROVAL **OF** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A TEXAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION TO THE **TEXAS** DEPARTMENT **AGRICULTURE** FOR THE **STATE** URGENT NEED **FUND:** AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY JUDGE TO ACT AS THE COUNTY'S EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IN ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE COUNTY'S PARTICIPATION IN THE TEXAS **COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT** BLOCK GRANT RELIEF PROGRAM.

**ADJOURN** 

By: Sydney Murphy, County Judge

Muply

Posted: December 11, 2020

I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I have caused to be posted a true and correct copy of said Notice in the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours on Friday – December 11, 2020 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

SCHELANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK